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Olson Kendra

From: brian simpson [brian.simpson@talktalk.net]
Sent: 06 April 2011 17:01
To: Barrett Daliah

Subject: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate - Application for extended opening hours-
Music and alcohol sales

I wish to object to the above application which would result in undue disturbance to neighbours and local
residents.

Brian Simpson
50 Milton Park
N6 5QA

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.
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Sent: 07 April 2011 08:41

To: Barrett Daliah

Cc: Geoff.C.Parker@met.police.uk; Leon Christoldoulou (MET POLICE - local)

Subject: Fw: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate - Application for extended
opening hours- Music and alcohol sales

Dear Daliah,

As a resident of the area and a single mother to two young daughters and carer
for an old age pensioner, I must strongly object to the proposals to extend the
opening hours, and with them the longer alcohol and music licenses for the
Caipirinha Jazz Bar, based in Archway Road.

I fear that not only will these proposals bring with them a further threat to our
personal safety and the security of our property, but the noise nuisance and anti-
social behaviour impacts would be irreversible to the quality and safety of our
lives, not to mention the potential damage to the value of the properties in the
vicinity. Burglaries, car crime and threatening - if not violent - behaviour appear
from my non scientific point of view to escalate proportionally with the
consumption of alclohol and this proposal puts us all in greater peril.

Furthermore, this extension will set a precedent for other pubs and/or restaurants
in the area, some even closer to home than the Caipirinha

which could subsequently alter the entire nature and appeal of this
neighbourhood.

We already suffer from the roudy behaviour of alcohol fuelled groups screaming
through the Parkland Walk at nights and on occassion even trespassing into our
garden. The empty alcohol bottles and cans, the smell of urine and

sometimes even the odd passed out youth in the Parkland Walk are not a rare
occassion as things stand. I dread to think what it will be like if the licensing and
opening hours of the Caipirinha and eventually other such venues in the area is
extended as proposed.

I urge you to please represent our objections as strongly as possible and ensure
this application IS NOT GRANTED under any circumstances.

Many thanks,

Annabel Levin
3 Francis Place

London, N6 5TF




Dear Daliah Barreit

My family and I reside in Cholmeley Park and are most concerned to
learn that the Caipinniha Jazz Bar, 177 Archway Road has applied
for further extended opening hours (for the sale and consumption of
alcohol) and for a music licence. Cholmeley Park is a long road that
runs between the Archway Road at one end up to Highgate High Street
at the other. In particular, those Residents who live
in Cholmeley Park (post codes N6 SEU and N65ET), Cholmeley
Crescent and Causton Road, Highgate and Southwood
Avenues, Langdon Park Road, Holmesdale and Orchard Roads efc will
suffer unwarranted loss of amenity, noise pollution and disturbance.
The noise and disruption (especially the early hours of the morning -
4 a.m.) are totally unacceptable as is the prospect of inebriated
persons leaving the Club and congregating in an otherwise quiet
residential area (a conservation area), depositing litter, bottles,
discarded "take aways" and other detritus on the road and pavement,
and into the front gardens (often, incidentally, damaging plants and
flowers), using garage forecourts as urinals .. vomiting eic..
Moreover, since the Jazz Bar is actually on the main Archway Road
the risk of of road traffic accidents ... "jay walking" etc - is likely
greatly to be exacerbated as, too, is the incidence of petty thefi from
and damage to parked cars, street furniture, graffiti and other
antisocial behaviour - fueled by drink - from a binge drinking
"facility” operating most hours of the day and night. Burglary, break
ins and violence against persons is also likely to increase.

My family and I, who live but meters away from this Bar, strongly
object to the granting of these applications on the grounds specified
above and request that these applications be refused. Kind regards
and best wishes,
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From: ROBERT CHAMBERS [robert.chambers7@btopenworld.com]

Sent: 21 April 2011 18:06 '

To: Barrett Daliah

Cc: geoff.C.Parker@met.police.uk ,

Subject: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road - Objection to application to extend licensing hours

Dear Ms Barrett,
We are writing to object strongly against this application.

The jazz bar is located at the end of our street and we constantly suffer from the noise and activities of the
individuals who frequent the bar when they leave the premises. We are regularly woken by the noise and
aggressive arguments between individuals leaving the premises. As you will be aware the bar has employed
security staff following a stabbing incident and fight amongst users of the club which may well have been drug
related. However, despite this there is still rowdy behaviour outside the bar which is disruptive and threatening
to those of us who are making our way home at the end of the evening.

In summary, we consider that the proposed extension of licensing is totally unacceptable particularly for
premises which are located in a residential area.

Robert and Janice Chambers
49 Cromwell Avenue
Highgate

London

N6
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Mr N P Speed
6 Caustan Road
London N6 SES

Fax No. +44 (0)20 3116 3999
Email: nspeed@reedsmith.com

17 April 2011

By Email: Daliah.Barrett@haringey.

Daliah Barrett
Haringey

Dear Daliah

Caipirinha Jazz Bar, 177 Archway Road, Highgate
Application for Extended opening hours — Muasic and Alcohol Sales

I was very concerned to learn that the Caipirinba Jazz Bar, 177 Archway Road, Highgate, N6
has applied for a further extended opening hours licence and music licence. I understand in
the application the venue is requesting at least the following: ’

New Opening time:

Monday-Thursday up and till 2.30 am

Friday-Saturday up and till 4.30 am

Sunday up and till 2.30 am

Alcohol sales should stop 30 minutes prior to closing times shown.

Music License Request times:
Monday-Wednesday up and till 2 am.
Thursday up and till 3 am.

Friday and Saturday up and till 4 am.
Sunday up and till 2.30 am.

I live in Causton Road and on a fairly regular basis am disturbed in the early hours of the
morning. I cannot be certain that the people going by are from the club, but it is long after
the Winchester has closed.

I 'have had people sitting on the step at the bottom of the path te my front door talking or
arguing and have had to go down and switch lights on etc, and fortunately they got the
message and moved off. The direction they have taken is back to the Archway Road and
turned right - I assume, but do not know - back to the club.

A few months ago - I would say over 6 months - our road was in paxrt shut off at the Archway
end. Ispoke to the policeman who was in attendance there, who said if was as a consequence

EME_ACTIVE-653120321.1 264011 41:55 Ald




of a stabbing of someone who attended the club. I was told the victim’s condition was serious
and I hope they recovered.

I am often up early at weekends to go to the shops [and frequently with one or other of my
children] and am also aware of people urinating late at night in the shop entrance fo
Richardsons. Not a great sight or smell, particularly off putting when you are with kids. I do
not know if this is people from the club - and others may have a better idea about this.

Given the above - you will appreciate that as this is very much an area where people live
rather than come to work - I would prefer there is no club there - it just does not fit in with the
area at all. It is bad enough now, let alone if there is going to be a club open until 2.30am or
4.30am every night of the week - including Sundays.

I look forward to hearing from you on the above.

EME_ACTIVE-553120321.1 26/4/11 11:50 AW




Page 1 of 2
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From: Barrett Daliah

Sent: 21 April 2011 11:11

To: Olson Kendra

Subject: FW: Caipirinha jazz bar, 177 Archway Road

Attachments: Caipirinha Jazz Bar, application for extended opening hours.doc

From: ken gaw [mailto:ksjgaw@yahoo.com]

Sent: 21 April 2011 10:54

To: Barrett Daliah

Subject: Fw: Caipirinha jazz bar, 177 Archway Road

54 Cromwell Avenue
Highgate
London N6 5HL

21 April, 2011

Daliah Barrett@haringey.gov.uk

Dear Daliah,

We completely support Claudio Novello's objections (attached) to the extension of opening hours of
the Caipirtinha Jazz Bar to 4.30 a.m. We have been long-term residents of Cromwell Avenue (since
1975) and are fully aware of the needs of the residents, which include a substantial number of young
children as well as the elderly. We wish to stress that Cromwell Avenue is a quiet residential street
and as such, enjoyed by all its residents.

Thus, an establishment such as the Caipiinha Jazz Bar having its opening hours extended to 4.30
a.m. is completely against the needs of the residents as the inevitable noise and disturbance that
would ensue from such an extension.

We wish, therefore, to register our strongest objections to the application for extended opening hours
of the Caipirinha Jazz Bar and urge the Council to reject the application.

Yours faithfully,
Ken and Polly Gaw
--- On Mon, 18/4/11, Claudio Novello <claudionovello@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:

From: Claudio Novello <claudionovello@yahoo.co.uk>
Subject: Fw: Caipirinha jazz bar, 177 Archway Road
To: "ken gaw" <ksjgaw@yahoo.com>

Date: Monday, 18 April, 2011, 1:11

Hi Ken

I am forwarding you a letter we have sent to Haringey regarding the extension of opening times of the bar in
Arway Road. If it goes through we will have traffic in our road till early in the mornings. Please read it through
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an object also, since every objection counts.
Kind regards
Claudio

----- Forwarded Message ----

From: claire Laubier <clairelaubier@yahoo.co.uk>
To: lizza@blueyonder.co.uk; Lizza@blueyonder.co.uk
Cc: Claudio Novello <claudionovello@yahoo.co.uk>
Sent: Mon, 18 April, 2011 8:57:24

Subject: Fw: Caipirinha jazz bar, 177 Archway Road

Dear Lizza-

We have received information that the Jazz Bar at 177 Archway Road want to extend their licensing
hours to up to 4.30 am. We have already voiced our concerns in the attached letter. and think that
other people in Cromwell Avenue might want to do the same.

Could you please forward this message to all CARA members. The deadline for objections to the
license is 21 April 2011, the people to contact are as follows:

Mrs Daliah Barrett-Williams
Licensing - Techno Park
Ashley Road

Tottenham

London N17
DaliahBarrett@haringey.gov.uk

Police Constable - Geoff Parker (Licensing Officer) : 0203 2760150
or CC him on any concerns to Leon Christodoulou, Area Officer

Kind regards

Claire Laubier

Claudio Novello

41 Cromwell Avenue

-- On Mon, 18/4/11, Claudio Novello <claudionovello@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:

From: Claudio Novello <claudionovello@yahoo.co.uk>
Subject: jazz bar

To: "claire Laubier" <clairelaubier@yahoo.co.uk>
Date: Monday, 18 April, 2011, 9:27

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.
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41 Cromwell Avenue
London N6 5HN

Daliah Barrett-Williams
Licensing — Techno Park
Ashley Road

Tottenham, London N17

Per E-Mail: Daliah.Barrett@haringey.gov.uk

18. April 2011

Dear Mrs Barrett-Williams

Re: Caipirinha Jazz Bar, 177 Archway Road, Highgate
Application for extended opening hours

We are residents in Cromwell Avenue, a road in the direct vicinity and affected by the above
application for extended use of the bar up to 4.30am. We strongly object to the granting of
the permission of extended opening hours.

Experience shows that guests of the bar park their cars in Cromwell Avenue, up to now a
quiet, residential street, because it is the closest, convenient location. An extension of
opening hours would increase and prolong the noise disturbance during the whole night.
This is unacceptable.

The granting of a licence for this normally unusual length of opening hours would also set a
negative precedent for other premises and would have consequences not only for Archway
Road but mainly for the surrounding residential side streets.

Cromwell Avenue is a residential street of mostly families with young children. The relaxed
and relatively secure environment is paramount for us as residents. We will therefore object
strongly to all commercial pressure from the outside to change this to our detriment.

We consider that the encouragement of purely commercial developments like this, which
bring unpredictable consequences to residential areas such ours, must be prevented.

We would appreciate if you could inform us about your decision.

Kind regards

Claudio Novello Claire Laubier
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From: Sharone Slavin [sharoneslavin@yahoo.co.uk]
Sent: 12 April 2011 10:57
To: Barrett Daliah

Subject: Objection to application for extended opening hours for music and alcohol sales - Caipirinha
Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate

Dear Daliah

Further to the Caiprinha Jazz Bar's recent application, we are writing to voice our objections and
concerns for this to happen.

Highgate is a residential area and not the west end. To have a bar where more alcohol can be
consumed to the early hours would only encourage more crime. In addition we feel it is very unfair
to have music going on until the early hours of the morning when everyone in the local area would
not be able to sleep and lead a normal life.

I hope that you will take these comments very seriously as Highgate is not the residential area to
have a Jazz bar with such late music and alcohol sales being granted. It is bad enough and there is
already too much crime going on in the Archway road and we don't need to encourage it.

I hope to hear from you soon.
With many thanks
Kind regards

Sharone & Philip Slavin
Cholmeley Crescent, N6

Begin forwarded message:

From: <Leon.Christodoulou@met.police.uk>

Date: 6 April 2011 15:08:33 GMT+01:00

Cc: <Daliah.Barrett@haringey.gov.uk>,
<Geoff.C.Parker@met.police.uk>

Subject: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate -
Application for extended opening hours- Music and alcohol sales

Dear all,

I am contacting you all as | have been informed that the Caipirinha Jazz Bar, 177 Archway
Road, Highgate, N6 has applied for a further extended opening hours licence and music
licence. There have been notices posted at the location, but basically the application the venue
is requesting includes the following:

New Opening time:
Monday-Thursday up and till 2.30 am
Friday-Saturday up and till 4.30 am

Sunday up and till 2.30 am

21/04/2011
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From: Paul Reynolds [par.london@gmail.com]
Sent: 20 April 2011 21:10
To: Barrett Daliah

Subject: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate - Application for extended opening hours-
Music and alcohol sales

Dear Daliah Barrett

We understand that the Caiprinha Jazz Bar has applied for a further extension to their opening hours
and we further understand that we can object to such an extension through you. If you are not the
appropriate person then we would request that you pass this e-mail onto whoever is dealing with the
application.

Often, in the early hours of the morning we are woken by people walking past our house in Hornsey
Lane Gardens, shouting, screaming and sometimes fighting. We obviously do not carry out a
survey but we believe that many of them have come from the Jazz Bar on Archway Road. Whilst
we do not like this we understand that, if you in London, there will be a certain amount of
disturbance, normally on a Friday Saturday night. The idea that people will be leaving this
establishment at upto 2.30 seven nights a week and incredibly 4.30 a.m. on a Friday and Saturday
fills up with complete dread.

On their home page of their web site Caiprinha state that if you want 'a wild night on the brilliant
range of cocktails available' then this is the place to go. The sad fact is that people who have had a
'wild night' participating in the great range of cocktails do create a disturbance wandering through
the nearby residential streets and the possibility of us being woken up every night of the week is just
totally unacceptable.

I think it is obvious that an extension to the license will cause a public nuisance, not just from people
leaving the club but also from traffic disruption. The club does not have a car park and thus patrons
must either walk home (through residential streets) or park in nearby residential roads which are
already over crowded.

We urge you to consider our objections and to hear the call from the silent majority who have to get
up to goto work or take their children to school and in this vein to turn down their application.

We would finally like to say that we have been informed of the application to extend their license
from the local police. They are obviousley concerned about any extension as are the local
community.  We trust that you will take into account the desire of the local community to improve
the safety of the area and not try and make matters worse.

Kind regards

Paul Reynolds and Natalie Woodward
8 Hornsey Lane Gardens

21/04/2011




Haringay

¢ ROAD, M7 9L

LICENSING ACT 2003 - REPRESENTATION FORM

To make a representation in respect of an application for a Premises Licence or Ciub
Premises Ceriificate please complete the following form. For representations to be
considered relevant they must relate to one or more of the four "Licensing
Objectives” (listed below).

Please note all representations will be made available for applicants to view. If you
make a representation objecting to the application it is likely that you will be called
upon to aftend a hearing and present your objection before a Licensing Commitiee.

Personal Details

Name. VALK LABAGA S

.................................................................

Postcode.. M 6 .. iéA

Licence application you wish fo make a representation on

You do not need to answer all of the questions in this section, but please give as
much information as you can:

Application Number.............«7. .
7
/

Name of Licensee.. «..............
Name of Premises (if applicable)....................

Premises Address (where the Licence will take effect)......coo i

)

CACTRIAL A TSALZ [
P S N N - T R

Postcode.ﬂ{ é Sé/;.

Reasonls for representation

Under the Licensing Act 2003, for a representation to be relevant it must be one that is
about the likely effect of the applicalion on the promotion of the four licensing ohjectives.
Any representations that are considerad fo be vexatious or frivolous will not be considered
(please see Haringey Council’s leaflet Variations, Representations and Appeals
for Premises Licences and Club Premises Ceriificales).




Fill in reason/s for your representation in the space provided under each Licensing
Objective it relates fo.

The Prevention of Crime and Disorder

Witén /dzm Ane W&«//y Losoes 3 He bae
A7 Awy Tk Aot BAm f5 4 ase, Hew

bas beay [ofs 68 fmikg Aupuing / ol
Anutst (5 pubbic fropeis -

Public Safety
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The Prevention of Public Nuisance
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, :

submitted is tru d correct.

Sighed:

Date: /&/Q[////

Please send completed form to:

The Licensing Team
Enforcement

Urban Environment
Units 271-272

Lee valley Technopark
Ashley Road

London

N17 SLN




Sent: 19 April 2011 11:24

To: Barrett Daliah

Cc: Geoff.C.Parker@met.police.uk

Subject: Re: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate - Application for extended
opening hours-

Dear Ms. Barrett,

I'wish to object to the granting of this application, which would be likely to result in
disturbance to local residents as clients of the bar disperse in the early hours. I think the
existing permit gives adequate scope for the bar's activity, and that there is no valid
justification for an extension thereto.

I am also concerned that establishment of opening hours as demanded would create an
undesirable precedent for other similar venues in the area.

Yours sincerely,

R. A. Fletcher

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email




From: Simon Hewitt [mailto:simonhewitt1 @tiscali.co.uk]

Sent: 07 April 2011 08:58

To: Barrett Daliah

Cc: Geoff.C.Parker@met.police.uk

Subject: PS for my contact details...Re: Objection to extended hours at Caipirinha Jazz Bar
177 Archway Road,

Daliah,

Contact details- 3 Cromwell Avenue, N6 5HN,
Regards

Simon D'O Hewitt

Daliah.

My wife and | object to these extended opening hours. The premises do not
have a good track record and there have been several reported violent
incidents at the premises since the 'new' management took over which is a
very worrying development for local residents.

There is no suitable internal smoking area and patrons exit onto the street
and cause noise, niusance and appear threatening to pedestrians having to
pass by on the pavement. Frequently the adjacent public footpath is
obstructed by chairs, tables and a roped off area and groups

of people hanging about.

Cars park on the nearby double red lines causing obstruction and danger to
vehicles turning in and out of Cromwell Avenue across the Archway Rd.

In the early hours and particularly when the bar closes there is the inevitable
noise of taxis, vehicle horns and drunken people shouting and talking loudly
which disturbs the nearby sleeping residents.

The license should not be extended but should be reduced.

Sincerely
Simon and Rosalind D'Ombraine Hewitt

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email




Sent: 06 April 2011 16:40
To: Barrett Daliah
Subject: 177 Archway Road

Dear Ms Barrett

I am a resident of Cromwell Avenue and wish to object in the strongest terms to any
extension of hours at 177 Archway Road.

An inspection of a map would reveal that the side and rear of properties on the 'odds'
side of Cromwell Avenue are very close to 177 Archway Road.

These neighbours would be disturbed both from noise from the venue itself and also
as result of people leaving it in the small hours of the morning. People hang around
outside late at night, presumably because they wish to smoke, but of course they are
bound to make a noise.

Regards
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From: Jacquie Richardson [jacquie@jrpr.co.uk]
Sent: 07 April 2011 19:50

To: Barrett Daliah

Cc: Geoff.C.Parker@met.police.uk

Subject: Caipirinha Jazz Bar

We are writing to object to the Application for extended opening hours - Music and alcohol sales for
Caipirinha Jazz Bar, 177 Archway Road, Highgate, N6. The streets surrounding these premises are
residential and exceedingly peaceful. We can see no reason why any licensed premises in this location needs
to be open until 2.30am/ 4.30am in the morning as it is highly unlikely that local residents (mainly families and
professional people) are going to be the clientele and we can't believe there is a local demand. Apart from
parking and noise problems, we are sure a bar of this nature would be better suited in the West End or near
other late night premises where such licenses already exist and can be properly policed. Doug and Jacquie
Richardson

6 winchester place
london n6 5hj

The information in this email is intended for the recipient/s named above; it is confidential and may be subject to legal
privilege. If you are not an intended recipient, you must not copy, use or disseminate it and should tell us of your receipt
of it immediately by e-mail or telephone and delete it from your system. Warning: Whilst we believe this email and any
attachment are free of any virus or other defect which might affect your system it is your responsibility to ensure that this
is s0. We accept no liability for any loss or damage caused in any way by its receipt or use.

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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Sent: 07 April 2011 14:46

To: Barrett Daliah

Subject: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate - Application for extended opening
hours- Music and alcohol sales

Dear Daliah

I wish to oppose this application in the strongest terms. This cluc is situated in a residential
and family neighbourhood and already disrupts people's sleep. The club itself has a dubious
reputation and is almost certainly a front for.selling sex. There is concern that its owners may
be invoved in people trafficking.

Please do not extend the opening hours.

Yours sincerely

Resident of Cromwell Avenue

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential, may be subject to legal privilege
and are intended only for the person(s) or organisation(s) to whom this email is addressed.
Any unauthorised use, retention, distribution, copying or disclosure is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this email in error, please notify the system administrator at Haringey Council
immediately and delete this e-mail from your system. Although this e-mail and any
attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect which might affect any
computer or system into which they are received and opened, it is the responsibility of the
recipient to ensure they are virus free and no responsibility is accepted for any loss or
damage from receipt or use thereof. All communications sent to or from external third party
organisations may be subject to recording and/or monitoring in accordance with relevant
legislation.

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/emalil
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From: Claire Norton [cnorton13@gmail.com]

Sent: 07 April 2011 20:27

To: Barrett Daliah

Cc: Geoff.C.Parker@met.police.uk

Subject: License Extension of Caipirinha Bar, 177 Archway Road, Highgate N6

Dear Ms Barrett,

We understand that Caipirinha bar on the corner of Archway Road and Cromwell Avenue has
applied to extend its licensing hours until 2 a.m. on weekdays and 4 a.m. on weekends and its
opening hours until 2.30 a.m. on weekdays and 4.30 a.m. on weekends.

We would like to oppose this application on the grounds of the noise made by clientele when
leaving Caipirinha. We live at 22 Cromwell Avenue, just around the corner from the bar, and the
noise is disruptive to our sleep. Extending the already late opening hours further into night would
worsen this disruption both during the working week and at weekends and in our view would be
unreasonable and unacceptable in this residential area.

We trust you will consider this in making your decision.

Sincerely,

Claire & Marcus Norton
22 Cromwell Avenue
Highgate N6 5HL

cc. Geoff Parker, Met Police

This email has been scanned by the Messagel.abs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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From: Keel Alexander JCP HIGHGATE BA

JALEXANDER.KEEL@JOBCENTREPLUS.GSI.GOV.UK]
Sent: 08 April 2011 08:32
To: Barrett Daliah
Cc: Leon.Christodoulou@met.pnn.police.uk

Subject: OBJECTION: FW: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate - Application for
extended opening hours- Music and aicohol sales - chkd

Importance: High

Dear Daliah Barrett,
Please note my OBJECTION against extension of opening hours on the following grounds:
Archway Road itself may be an "A" road, but immediately next to it are many conservation areas.

The influx of people will increase traffic, contradicting Haringey Council's low emissions objectives,
increase pollution (taxis, and private vehicles and litter).

Furthermore, this will increase noise levels, and Haringey Council must not be seen to deprive its
reseidents from sleep. | lived in Tottenham and the incessant noise from car stereos and through
the night venues was highly objectionable.

You will impede the right to a private life as the loud music will travel through the air (especially
bass sounds, i.e. the lower wavelength of sound) and walis alike.

Finally, | am already noticing empty drug bags on North Hill (immediately off Archway Road) and
litter and cigarette lighters on the pavements in the morning. If that is indicative of the nightlife
that exists already, then | find this highly objectionable.

Haringey Council is already allowing various music festivals at Finsbury Park and Kenwood in
increasing numbers purely to increase profitability.

The noise and pollution is counteracting the Human Right to Private life of the many for the benefit of a few
My objection is withdrawn if revellers travel there by foot, by electric car or bicycle and the music is conizie

in a soundproofed room within the premises, with no sound travelling through the external doors (oper o7
alike).

Thank you.

Alex Keel
Springfield Cottages
169 North Hill
LONDON

N6 4ED

————— Original Message-----

From: Leon.Christodoulou@met.pnn.police.uk [mailto:Leon.Christodoulou@met.pnn.police.uk]

Sent: 06 April 2011 15:08

Cc: Daliah.Barrett@haringey.gov.uk; Geoff.C.Parker@met.police.uk

Subject: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate - Application for extended opening hours- Music
and alcohol sales

Dear all,
| am contacting you all as | have been informed that the Caipirinha Jazz Bar, 177 Archway Road, Highgate.
N6 has applied for a further extended opening hours licence and music licence. There have been notices
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Olson Kendra

From: Barrett Daliah
Sent: 08 April 2011 11:58
To: Olson Kendra

Subject: FW: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate - Application for extended opening
hours- Music and alcohol sales

From: Graham Laurie [mailto:grlaurie@yahoo.co.uk]

Sent: 08 April 2011 11:43

To: Barrett Daliah

Cc: Cc: "Hilary Laurie"; Alan Taylor; Caryle Adams; Marcus Norton; Jeanne Sutherland; Steven Dotsch; Lynda
Lloyd; Lynne Featherstone

Subject: Fw: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate - Application for extended opening hours-
Music and alcohol sales

Dear Ms Barrett-Williams
Sorry. I got your email address wrong on my first attempt.
Graham Laurie

=== On Fri, 8/4/11, Graham Laurie <griaurie@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:

From: Graham Laurie <grlaurie@yahoo.co.uk>

Subject: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate - Application for extended opening hours-
Music and alcohol sales

To: Dalia.Barrett@haringey.gov.uk

Cc: "Hilary Laurie" <hilarylaurie@yahoo.co.uk>, "Alan Taylor" <alan.b.taylor@blueyonder.co.uk>,
"Caryle Adams" <caryleadams@yahoo.co.uk>, "Marcus Norton" <mninorton@hotmail.com>, "Jeanne
Sutherland" <jeannesutherland@blueyonder.co.uk>, "Steven Dotsch" <stevendotsch@gmail.com>,
"Lynda Lloyd" <lynda@robertandlynda.co.uk>, "Lynne Featherstone" <lynne@lynnefeatherstone.org>
Date: Friday, 8 April, 2011, 11:35

Dear Ms Barrett-Williams

I am contacting you as | have been informed that the Caipirinha Jazz Bar, 177 Archway Road,
Highgate, N6 has applied for an extended opening hours licence and a music licence. | understand
that the venue is requesting the following extensions to its hours.

Monday to Thursday until 2.30 am

Friday to Saturday until 4.30 am

Sunday until 2.30 am

Alcohol sales should stop 30 minutes prior to the closing times shown.

Music licence request times:

Monday to Wednesday until 2 am.

Thursday untif 3 am.

Friday and Saturday until 4 am.

Sunday until 2.30 am.

The inhabitants of the houses in the local roads close to this establishment (Causton Road, Cromwell
Avenue, Northwood Road, Cholmeley Park, Cholmeley Crescent, Wembury Road and Winchester
Road) will suffer considerably if these licences are granted. The increase in noise and disturbance
from cars and customers leaving in the early morning will significantly disturb the sleep of local
residents. While the Archway Road is a main thoroughfare, the roads off it and close to the
Caipirinha, where the customers of the jazz bar will park, are quiet residential roads. After 11pm,
residents in these roads deserve quiet, and the chance of uninterrupted sleep. Additionally, | fear that
longer opening hours will lead to an increase in the incidence of violence, harassment, drunkenness
and antisocial behaviour in what is a peaceful residential neighbourhood.

My wife and | object most strongly to any extension of hours and to the granting of a music licence.
Yours sincerely

Graham Laurie

08/04/2011
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28 Cholmeley Park N6 5EU

This email has been scanned by the Messagel.abs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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From: Martin Potter

Sent: 08 April 2011 13:54

To: Barrett Daliah

Cc: Geoff.C.Parker@met.police.uk; Leon.Christodoulou@met.police.uk

Subject: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate Application for extended opening hours-
Music and alcohol sales

Hi Daliah,

On behalf of all the CARA members (Cromwell Area Residents Association) we feel the need to object in
the strongest terms to the application to extend the hours of the Caipirinha Wine Bar. This bar already
causes a great deal of noise, odour and visual pollution to the adjacent residential area. Problems
encountered includes rubbish, noisy visitors leaving the premises, smokers making noise, petty
vandalism, and parking issues at the bottom of Cromwell Avenue. Any extension to the licensing hours
would make the local disturbances worse disrupting sleep, damaging the local environment and
increasing crime.

| trust you convey our dismay at the proposal and if you require expansion of our objections do not
hesitate to contact me.

Regards,

Martin Potter
CARA Chairman

9 Winchester Road
N6 SHW

_Hampshire

This e-mail message (which include any files transmitted with it) is confidential and for the use of the addressee only. If the message is received by anyone
other than the addressee, please return the message to the sender by replying to it and then delete the message from your computer. Internet e-mails are not
necessarily secure. The Raymond Brown Group and its trading companies do not accept responsibility for changes made to this message after it was sent.
Whilst all reasonable care has been taken to avoid the transmission of viruses, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that the onward transmission.
opening of this message and any attachments will not adversely effect its systems or data. The Raymond Brown Group and its trading companies accept no
responsibility in this regard and the recipient should carry out such virus and other checks, as it considers appropriate. This e-mail is issued by a Raymond
Brown Group company. The Raymond Brown Group companies include, among others, Raymond Brown Ltd (Company No 756733),Raymond Brown
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Olson Kendra

From: Elizabeth Atkinson [emta272@googlemail.com]
Sent: 09 April 2011 17:55

To: Barrett Daliah

Subject: Caiprinha bar

I wish to register my objection to any extension of the licensing hours at the Caipirhina bar on
Archway Road. I feel strongly that longer hours will only increase the already unacceptable level of
noisy and inconsiderate behaviour from club-goers leaving the bar at the end of their night out -
behaviour which already often disturbs our sleep. This is a residential area and I feel quite strongly
that the opening hours of the bar should if anything be reduced.

Elizabeth Atkinson
33 Cromwell Avenue
N6 5SHN

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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Olson Kendra

From: Barrett Daliah

Sent: 08 April 2011 16:47

To: Olson Kendra

Subject: FW: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road

Follow Up Fiag: Follow up
Flag Status: Red

From: Paula.Avraamides@seb.co.uk [mailto:Paula.Avraamides@seb.co.uk]
Sent: 08 April 2011 16:46 '

To: Barrett Daliah

Cc: Geoff.C.Parker@met.police.uk

Subject: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road

Dear Haringey,

We understand that the above mentioned bar has applied for extended opening hours for music and alocohol
sales. We would like to register our strong objection to this. As this is very close to us (Cromwell Avenue is a
residential road) the noise already coming from this venue is more than encugh! Particularly drunk peopie
leaving the venue, walking up our street shouting to eachother. In fact, even if they are not shouting, in the
dead of night, even people talking at relatively normal noise levels is very noticeable. it frequently wakes us
up already. If opening hours were extended even further, we can only imagine that these "deaprting
customers" would be leaving at even more times during the night and therefore wake us up even more often.
Please, consider the residents’ interest in this matter. The bar already has long opening hours considering
their location.

Kind regards,
Paula Avraamides
36 Cromwell Avenue

Confidentiality Notice

The content of this e-mail is intended only for the confidential use of the person(s) to whom it is addressed. If the reader
of this

message is not such a person, you are hereby notified that you have received this communication in error and that
reading it, copying it, or

in any way disseminating its content to any other person, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in
error, please notify

the author by replying to this e-mail immediately.

Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken AB - A Public Company (publ) - is incorporated in Stockholm Sweden with limited
liability and is

regulated by The Financial Services Authority for the conduct of designated investment business in the United
Kingdom. Itis

registered in England and Wales under Number BR000979.

This email has been scanned by the Messagel.abs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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Olson Kendra

From: Jonathon Cornaby [jonathon.cornaby@mac.com]

Sent: 11 April 2011 18:33

To: Olson Kendra

Cc: Barrett Daliah

Subject: Re: Caipirinha bar, archway bar, section with Cromwell avenue

certainly Kendra - 88 Cromwell avenue, highgate, n6 5hqg
Thanks

Jon
On 11 Apr 2011, at 09:17, Olson Kendra wrote:

Dear Mr Jonathon Cornaby,
Please can you attach your address to this letter to make it a valid representation.
Please also note that all documents go into the public domain at a later date as

art of the Licensing report.

Regards

Kendra Olson

Licensing Administrator

Haringey Council

Tel: 020 8489 5544

E-mail: kendra.olson@haringey.gov.uk

————— Original Message--—---

From: Jonathon Cornaby [mailto:jonathon.cornaby@mac.com]
Sent: 08 April 2011 22:12

To: Barrett Daliah

Cc: Elizabeth Waterhouse

Subject: Caipirinha bar, archway bar, section with Cromwell avenue

Dear Daliah,

\/\/\/%\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/V\/\/V\/\/V\/\/\/\/\/\/\/"O\/\/\/\/\/

Can I register my objection to the application of the above for extended opening
hours.

>

> This is a residential area and we are already fully "challenged" by the unite
student accommodation at green court where carousing goes on into the late hours, and
keeps us up therefore.

>

> The above should not happen and aggravate an already egregious situation. We are not
Soho. :

>

> Best regards

>

> Jonathon

>

> Sent from my iPad

>

>

> This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security System.

> For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email

>

>

> This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential, may be subject to
legal privilege and are intended only for the person(s) or organisation(s) to whom
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From: PAMELA FOSBROOK

Sent: 11 April 2011 17:36

To: Barrett Daliah; geoff.c.parker@met.police.uk
Subject: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road Highgate

Dear Miss Barrett,

We strongly object to any extension of the permited closing time for this club. Any additional
time after midnight is unacceptable intrusion

into the peace of a conservation residential area at a time when sound and undisturbed
sleep is inportant.

The additional noise generated by car's and customers late at night is unacceptable.
Cromwell Avenue is a conservation area,

most houses are owner occupied with many having young family members whose sleep could
be disturbed by any late night activities.

Please reject any late night applications.
Your's Sincerely Edward and Pamela Fosbrook.

9 Cromwell Avenue,

This email has been scanned by the MessagelLabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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I was appalled when I read that the owners of the Caipirinha jazz bar were applying for their
opening hours to be extended to:

Monday-Thursday up and till 2.30 am

Friday-Saturday up and till 4.30 am

Sunday up and till 2.30 am

Alcohol sales should stop 30 minutes prior to closing times shown.
Music License Request times:

Monday-Wednesday up and till 2 am.

Thursday up and till 3 am.

Friday and Saturday up and till 4 am.

Sunday up and till 2.30 am.

This bar is situated close to residential properties and the noise and disturbance will be horrendous
if the bar is granted new alcohol and mussic licences.

I should be grateful if you would log my strong objection and inform me of your decision when it
is decided.

Thank you

Patricia Jensen

This email has been scanned by the Messagel.abs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential, may be subject to legal privilege and
are intended only for the person(s) or organisation(s) to whom this email is addressed. Any
unauthorised use, retention, distribution, copying or disclosure is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this email in error, please notify the system administrator at Haringey Council
immediately and delete this e-mail from your system. Although this e-mail and any attachments
are believed to be free of any virus or other defect which might affect any computer or system into
which they are received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure they are virus
free and no responsibility is accepted for any loss or damage from receipt or use thereof. All
communications sent to or from external third party organisations may be subject to recording
and/or monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation.
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Olson Kendra

From: Nicole de Lalouviere [nicoledelalouviere@hotmail.com]
Sent: 13 April 2011 11:03

To: Barrett Daliah

Cc: Leon Christodoulou

Subject: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate - Application for extended opening hours-
Music and alcohol sales

Dear Daliah

I would like to lodge an objection to the application for the Caipriniha Bar to extend its opening hours. The
bar's opening hours are already causing problems in the area and any further extension is likely to lead to
more problems. Besides, it is also unnecessary to have extended hours in a residential area such as ours. If
anything, the hours should be curtailed.

Yours sincerely

Nicole la Hausse de Lalouviere
9 Hornsey Lane Gardens

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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Olson Kendra

From: jane and david hawley [janddhawley@hotmail.com]

Sent: 13 April 2011 10:34

To: Barrett Daliah

Cc: leon.christodoulou@met.police.uk

Subject: Caipiriniha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate - Application for extended opening hours

Daliah Barrett-Williams

Lead Officer [Licensing]
Haringey Council

Ist flr. Lee Valley Technopark
Ashley Road, Tottenham
London N17 9LN

Dear Ms Barrett-Williams

Re: Caipiriniha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate - Application for extended opening
hours - Music and alcohol sales

I am writing to object to the Caipiriniha Jazz Bar’s extended opening hours application. We live in
Cromwell Avenue, very close to the Jazz Bar. Our road is a quiet, residential street where many
families have young children. Unfortunately it is also where patrons to the jazz bar park (the bar is
on the corner of the Archway Road and Cromwell Avenue). At the moment my wife and I are
occasionally woken by the bar’s customers as it is closing. It is likely that the situation will be worse
if the opening hours are extended: there will be more people and they will have been drinking more,
over a longer period (with the resulting potential for antisocial behaviour). I am particularly
concerned about our two young children. They attend a local primary school and their performance
at school would be adversely affected if they are woken in the middle of the night.

I would be very grateful if you would take these comments into consideration as you consider the
application. :

Yours sincerely

David Hawley

20 Cromwell Avenue
London

N6 5HL

This email has been scanned by the Messagel.abs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email

13/04/2011



Page 1 of 1

Olson Kendra

From: Barrett Daliah

Sent: 14 April 2011 09:42

To: Olson Kendra

Subject: FW: Caipirinha Jazz Bar, Archway Road

From: Christopher Whittington [chriswhitt@btinternet.com]
Sent: 14 April 2011 09:40

To: Barrett Daliah

Cc: Geoff.C.Parker@met.police.uk

Subject: Caipirinha Jazz Bar, Archway Road

Dear Sirs,

| am writing to protest strongly to the application to extend opening hours at the Caipirinha Jazz Bar in
Archway Road. This is a quiet residential area, and this noisy venue creates enough problems as it is, and
the extension of their opening hours would be a huge problem for local people. | very much hope that their
objections are heard.

Yours faithfully,

Susan Whittington (33 Kingsley Place, London, N6 5EA)

This email has been scanned by the Messagel.abs Email Security System.
For more information please visit ht{p://www.messagelabs.com/email

14/04/2011



Page 1 of 1

Olson Kendra

From: Barrett Daliah

Sent: 14 April 2011 08:25

To: Olson Kendra

Subject: FW: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate - Application for extended

opening hours- Music and alcohol sales
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Blue

From: Seville Bulpitt [sevillebulpitt@hotmail.com]

Sent: 14 April 2011 04:25

To: Barrett Daliah

Subject: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, Highgate - Application for extended opening hours- Music
and alcohol sales

Dear all,

I am contacting you all as | have been informed that the Caipirinha Jazz Bar, 177 Archway Road, Highgate,
N6 has applied for a further extended opening hours licence and music licence. | would like to register my
objection to this extension as | believe it will have a terrible affect on the surrounding streets.

I'live in Langdon Park Road and the noise levels have risen dramatically since | started living here 13 years
ago. My bedroom faces the front of the street and | will be woken several times a week in the summer by
people walking home drunk and shouting or arguing because of drink. At weekends the problem is worse
whether it is summer or winter.

The litter situation has also got worse. | now have an infestation of mice or rats in my front garden as people
constantly throw their rubbish along the street which then gets kicked or blown onto my path. Although | am
constantly cleaning up the mess and laying down traps | am unable to get rid of the rodents. | again blame
this on people coming off the Archway Road and walking home drunk.

As a rate payer and home owner | feel very strongly that my point of view should be taken into account and |
would therefore like to register my objection to an extended licence being granted.

Thanks

S. Bulpitt
13 Langdon Park Road N6 5PS

This email has been scanned by the Messagel.abs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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Olson Kendra

From: Grace Adam [radishdog@googlemail.com]
Sent: 13 April 2011 17:50

To: Licensing

Subject: Calpirinha Jazz bar application

Dear Sir/Madam
As aresident of Langdon Park Road, N6, I am writing to object in the strongest terms to the

extension of any licence held by the

Caipirinha Jazz Bar

177 Archway Road, Highgate, London, N6 5BL
Highgate.

The noise of the music keeps us awake already. It is extremely loud, and we live in a residential

neighbourhood. When customers leave, there is a lot of extra noise and disruption. 2.30 is bad enough, but 4.30
is ridiculous.

Yours

GC Adam

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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Olson Kendra

From: Barrett Daliah

Sent: 14 April 2011 12:47

To: Olson Kendra

Subject: FW: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, London N6

Follow Up Fiag: Follow up
Flag Status: Red

From: cherylowencrafts@aol.com [cherylowencrafts@aol.com]
Sent: 14 April 2011 12:30

To: Barrett Daliah

Cc: Geoff.C.Parker@met.police.uk

Subject: Caipirinha Jazz Bar 177 Archway Road, London N6

Dear Daliah Barrett,

I am writing to object to an application to extend opening hours for music and alcohol sales at the Caipirinha
Jazz Bar on Archway road.

I am the owner of 1a and 1b Cromwell avenue. The later opening hours means more noise as people leave
the club in the early hours. | think this will be an extreme nuisance, especially on week nights when people
living nearby need to sleep and the club's customers park on Cromwell avenue or walk along the road as they
make their way home.

Yours sincerely,
Cheryl Owen

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. \
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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41 Cromwell Avenus
London N8 BHN

Daliah Barrs-Willams
Licensing ~ Techno Park
Ashley Road
Tottenham, London N17

Per E-Mail: Daliah Barrett@haringey. gov.uk

18. April 2011

Diear Mrs BarrsibWilliams

Re:  Caipirinha Jazz Bar, 177 Archway Road, Highgate
Application for extended opening hours

We are residents in Cromwell Avenue, a road in the direct vicinity and affected by the above
application for extended use of the bar up to 4.30am. We strongly object to the granting of
the permission of extended opening hours,

Experience shows that guests of the bar park their cars in Cromwell Avenue, up o now a
quiet, residential street, because it is the closest, convenient location. An extension of
opening hours would increase and prolong the noise disturbance during the whole night.
This is unacceptable.

The granting of a licence for this normally unusual length of opening hours would also set a
negative precedent for other premises and would have conseguences not only for Archway
Road but mainly for the surrounding residential side streets.

Cromwell Avenue is a residential street of mostly families with young children. The relaxed
and relatively secure environment is paramount for us as residents. We will thersfore object
strongly o all commercial pressure from the outside o change this to our detriment,

We consider that the encouragement of purely commercial developments fike this, which
bring unpredictable consequences fo residential areas such ours, must be prevented.

We would appreciate if vou could inform us about your decision.

Kind regards
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Olson Kendra

From: Rachel Allison [rachelallison61@btinternet.com]
Sent: 04 May 2011 12:08

To: Barrett Daliah

Cc: Bob Hare

Subject: Caipirinha jazz bar

Cllrs Rachel Allison and Bob Hare

c/o 5th Floor

River Park House

225 High Road

Wood Green

London

N22 8HQ

Dear Dale,

Re Caipirinha Jazz Bar

Clirs Bob Hare and Rachel Allison would like to register their objection to the application for
extended opening hours and music license hours at the Caipirinha Jazz Bar on Archway Road on
grounds of public nuisance.

Despite being on a main road, the bar is located in what is essentially a residential area. There are
flats above the businesses on both sides of the road, and it is on the corner of Cromwell

Avenue which is wholly residential.

We understand that there have been complaints in the past about late hours, noise, drunken
behaviour of customers, noise of smokers outside the bar, and rubbish in the street. The proposed
extended hours can only make things worse and we do not believe that the new opening hours are
appropriate in a residential area, especially with extended music license hours.

New Opening time:

Monday-Thursday up and till 2.30 am

Friday-Saturday up and till 4.30 am

Sunday up and till 2.30 am

Alcohol sales should stop 30 minutes prior to closing times shown.

Music License Request times:

Monday-Wednesday up and till 2 am.

Thursday up and till 3 am.

Friday and Saturday up and till 4 am.

Sunday up and fill 2.30 am.

NAINSINNT 1
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We understand that there have been representations against these proposals from residents
on Archway Road, Cromwell Avenue and Cholmeley Park and we support their concerns.

Thank you for your attention.

Clirs Rachel Allison and Bob Hare
Liberal Democrats, Highgate

DATA PROTECTION: Whilst | will treat as confidential any personal information you pass on, | wilt allow authorised staff
to see the information if this is needed to help and advise you and may pass all or some of this information to agencies
such as the DSS, Inland Revenue or the local council if this is necessary to help your case. | may wish to write to you
from time to time to keep you informed on related issues that you may find of interest. Please let me know if you do not
wish to be contacted in this way.

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email

nNANK/OINT I




